shareholders of the Company 51,276 20,183
Increase in profit for the period attributable to
 non-controlling interests 7,595 2,676

58,871 22,859

Condensed consolidated statement of
 comprehensive income

Increase in profit and total comprehensive
 income for the period 58,871 22,859

Increase in total comprehensive income
 attributable to shareholders of the Company 51,276 20,183
Increase in total comprehensive income
 attributable to non-controlling interests 7,595 2,676

58,871 22,859

PIONEER GLOBAL GROUP LIMITED10

2. Application of Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards and Changes in Accounting Policies
(Continued)

Summary of effect of the changes in accounting policies (Continued)

For the six months ended
30 September
2012 2011

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
HK Cents HK Cents

Impact on basic earnings per share

Basic earnings per share before adjustments 28.79 18.15
Adjustments arising on the application of the
 amendments to HKAS 12 4.45 2.62

Restated basic earnings per share 33.24 20.77

As originally
stated Adjustments As restated

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Condensed consolidated income statement
 for the six months ended
 30 September 2011

Taxation (28,327) 22,859 (5,468)
Profit for the period 161,102 22,859 183,961
Profit for the period attributable to
 shareholders of the Company 139,634 20,183 159,817
Profit for the period attributable to
 non-controlling interests 21,468 2,676 24,144

161,102 22,859 183,961

Condensed consolidated statement of
 comprehensive income for the
 six months ended 30 September 2011

Profit for the period 161,102 22,859 183,961
Total comprehensive income for the period 94,373 22,859 117,232
Total comprehensive income attributable to
 shareholders of the Company 72,081 20,183 92,264
Total comprehensive income attributable to
 non-controlling interests 22,292 2,676 24,968

94,373 22,859 117,232

PIONEER GLOBAL GROUP LIMITED 11

2. Application of Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards and Changes in Accounting Policies
(Continued)

Summary of effect of the changes in accounting policies (Continued)

The effect of the changes in accounting policies described above on the financial position of
the Group as at 1 April 2011 and 31 March 2012 are as follows:

As originally
stated Adjustments As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated statement of financial position
 as at 1 April 2011

Deferred tax liabilities 279,816 (280,429) (613)

Retained earnings 1,461,182 204,389 1,665,571
Non-controlling interests 441,640 76,040 517,680

Effects on equity 1,902,822 280,429 2,183,251

Consolidated statement of financial position
 as at 31 March 2012

Deferred tax liabilities 365,999 (354,406) 11,593

Retained earnings 1,774,048 269,371 2,043,419
Non-controlling interests 498,765 85,035 583,800

Effects on equity 2,272,813 354,406 2,627,219

Except as described above, the application of the above new and revised HKFRSs did not have
any material effect on the financial position or performance of the Group for the current and/or
prior accounting periods.

PIONEER GLOBAL GROUP LIMITED12

2. Application of Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards and Changes in Accounting Policies
(Continued)

New and revised HKFRSs in issue but not yet effective

The Group has not early applied the following new and revised standards, amendments or
interpretations that have been issued but are not yet effective.

HKAS 1 (Amendment) Presentation of Financial Statements 1